

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 6707-6708/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in CRP No. 242/2009 &
MC No. 242/2009 & MC No. 3529/2010 & MC No. 12945/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Devan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Das, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications for c/delay as well
as on special leave petitions.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master