

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11435-11436 OF 2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 11437 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Civil Appeal NO. 11438 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Civil Appeal NO. 11439 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srikanth,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|