

ö
ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4200-4203 OF 2012

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to file process fee and spare copies. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4200-4203 OF 2012

M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Limited

..Appellant

versus

Deputy Commissioner of Commercial Taxes ..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4204 OF 2012

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to file process fee and spare copies. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 09, 2013