

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5-8/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4200-4203 OF 2012

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to furnish
fresh address of the sole respondent.

Needful be done within six weeks.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

| |
|