

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4200-4203/2012

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in furnishing the fresh address of the sole respondent  
is condoned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER