

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-8/2013 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 4200-4203/2012

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 11/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant as well as the respondent in these applications.

The applications are not opposed.
Considering the facts, delay is condoned.
Applications are ordered, as prayed for.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.14
12:24:30 IST
Reason: