

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11435-36, 11437, 11438 & 11439 OF 2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 7th of August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Despite order, the ld. Counsel for the appellant failed to file affidavit of valuation. However, as prayed for, one weeks time is granted to complete the process.

Office report fails to provide any information with regard to the statement of case. Registry is directed to give the information with regard to filing of statement of case by either of the parties.

List again on 16.9.2015 ."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Advocate for appellant has not filed Affidavit of valuation in all the above mentioned matters and further counsel for both the parties has also not filed Statement of Case so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT RESGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR