

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11437/2011

(With C.A. No. 11438/2011

(With C.A. No. 11439/2011

(With

Date : 16/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ishan Das,Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service upon sole respondent is complete. Affidavit of valuation has been filed by the appellant.

None of the parties however, have filed the statement of case. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the list of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

The appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules,

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar