

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 4204/2012

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For reasons mentioned in the Interlocutory Applications Nos. 2 and 3 of 2016, the Interlocutory Applications are allowed and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

â |J.

[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 17, 2017.

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 4204/2012

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 17/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2016 are allowed.

The Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)