

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4205 of 2012

M/s Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

....Appellant

-vs-

State of Karnataka and Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Leave was granted by the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2012. There are four Respondents in the above-mentioned matters. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete and all the respondents are represented through M. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has neither filed affidavit of Valuation nor filed ad valurum Court Fee of Rs.1750/- in this matter despite this Registry's notice.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant and also counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:

1. Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,
Advocate for the appellant
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,
Advocate for the Respondents.

Assistant Registrar

c5