

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Only Ca. No. 4200-4203, 4204, 4205 of 2012 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 4200-4203/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4205/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4204/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 01-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Radhika Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 4200-4203/2012 & C.A. No. 4205/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation and the requisite court fee in both matters, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No. 4204/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation and the requisite court fee, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the Appellant to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.3 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 23.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB