

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4204 OF 2012

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted finally to serve the unserved respondent No.3 failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;  
April 23, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN CA NOS. 4200-4203, 4204, 4205 of  
2012 is to be listed before the HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

)

WITH

C.A. No. 4200-4203/2012, 4205/2012 and 4204/2012

Date : 23-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.4204/2012As prayed, three weeks' time is granted finally to  
serve the unserved respondent No.3 failing which the  
civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further  
reference to the Court.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

