

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION ONLY IN CA NOS. 4200-4203, 4204, 4205 of 2012 is to be listed before the HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 4200-4203/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4205/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4204/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 28-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA NOS. 4200-4203, 4204, 4205 of 2012

Filing of statement of case is dispensed with.

Delay in filing fresh particulars of unserved Respondent No.3 and spare copy, in Civil Appeal No.4204 of 2012 is

condoned.

In Civil Appeal No.4205 of 2012, requisite court fee, if any, be paid within a period of four weeks from today.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, learned counsel states that he will be appearing on behalf of all the respondents in C.A. Nos.4204-4205 of 2012. Vakalatnama be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER