

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(CA NOS. 4200-4203, 4204, 4205 of 2012 is to be listed before the  
Id. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 4200-4203/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4205/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4204/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 25-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Radhika Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr Pariskshit P Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 4200-4203/2012, C.A. No. 4205/2012Sole respondent in C.A. No. 4200-4203/2012 and respondent  
nos. 1 to 4 in C.A. No. 4205/2012 are duly represented.Statement of case has not been filed and time has  
expired.Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has been  
filed.

Item No.14

C.A. No. 4204/2012

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent no.3. Reminder be issued.

However, Id. Counsel, Mr Parikshit P Angadi appearing on behalf of Mr V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate-on-record appears for all the respondents. Vakalatnama be filed within one weeks time.

Registry thereafter to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar