

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 11435-11436/2011

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(only SC 27735 OF 2018 is to be listed before the Id. Registrar's Court.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27735/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mehma Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 27735/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.

List again on 5.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar